

Dinhata PS-408/2020 (Reg. No. JVTR 23/22)
CNR No. - WBCB09-000059-2022
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 07

Date: 15-12-2022

Today the case is fixed for appearance of CCL who is on a/i bail and S/R of guardian notice.

Ld. PP is present. Members of the Board are present.

Guardian notice has been received unserved.

CCL on bail is absent. Ld. Advocate files a time petition on behalf of the CCL on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld. Advocate files another petition praying for extension of a/i bail on the ground stated therein. Accordingly, the interim bail is extended till next date fixed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue fresh guardian notice.

Fix **18-01-2023** for appearance of CCL who is on A.I. bail & S/R of guardian notice.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
Principal Magistrate	Board Member	Board Member	principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar