

Dinhata PS-408/2020 (Reg. No.-23/2022)

CNR NO:WBCB09-000059-2022

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 29

Date: 11-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

No witnesses have turned up before this Board today.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Todate.

D/C

**Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**