

Dinhata PS-408/2020 (Reg. No.-23/2022)
CNR NO:WBCB09-000059-2022
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 43

Date:20-05-2026

Today the case is for examination of the CCL u/s-313 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

CCL is examined before Ld. Principal Magistrate through u/s-313 of Cr.P.C.

Let the examination of CCL u/s-313 of Cr.P.C be kept with the record.

Fix **20-06-2026** for argument.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar